



<b>DATE:</b>	<b>18/02/2019</b>	<b>FOI REQUEST NO:</b>	<b>373_1819</b>
--------------	-------------------	------------------------	-----------------

**FOI REQUEST AND RESPONSE**

**1. How many firefighters have taken their own lives between 2003 and 2017 inclusive?**

NONE

**2. How many firefighters are currently off work sick as a result of PTSD?  
How long has the officer been off sick?**

1 – Total of 131 days

**3. How many firefighters are currently off sick with stress or other mental health condition?  
How long has the officer been off sick?**

10 – Total of 394 days

**4. How many staff members are currently applying for ill health retirement or equivalent on the grounds of PTSD?**

NONE

